

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11720 OF 2025

Manager The Poona Club Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Ganesh Sopan KambleRESPONDENT

Mr. Prashant Kshirsagar A/W Mr. Anirudha M. Sanap i/by
Sarvadnya Legal Associates for Petitioner/
Mr. Nitin Kulkarni i/by Mr. Avinash Belge for Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)